CALCULATIONS BUILDING & LIFE SAFETY INFORMATION LIFE SAFETY LEGEND: CLIENT -
-MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION FBC ED CHAPTER 3, SECTION 303. SHALL COMPLY WITH FFPC 5TH ED. TABLE 101. @
ROOM# | ROOM EI(EQEJ_,I_ARE GROUP F;)# E/RNIEERSON (L)gACD OCCUPANT - TABLE 1004.1.1- AI\IIII-I:)WNFEP 1A oy |J| 81T %Bg AEBITTEKL) ®) EXIT SIGNAGE ﬁ FIRE ALARM SPEAKER / STROBE COMBO
-FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 5TH - 1=
GROUND FLOOR EDITION & TABLE 7.3.1.2.5 -BUILDING IS BE SPRINKLERED AND SHALL HAS A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. 5@,  EXIT SIGNAGE AND EGRESSLIGHT ¢ EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHTS 747 4th Street
101 ENTRANCE VEST. | 113S.F.| A-l S.F./15 NET 8 ON GROUNDS: FFPC 100 S.F. / PER PERSON ;ALL EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES ON BATTERY BACK RATED FOR 90 MINUTES. @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER - SUREFACE - T 3 NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS EXITING FROM
102 RECEPTION A1 S/ _ NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE COORDINATED - UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT TABLE 101. 5TH ED. ONE UNIT
62 S.F. FIISNET 4 STORAGE: 300 GROSS S.F./PER PERSON - EXIT DOORS WILL NOT HAVE ANY LOCK OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE TO OPERATE FROM EGRESS SIDE AS PER FFPC 101 PE A COMPIANCE WITH NFPA 10
104 UNIT #2 1,456 S.F. | R-1 S.F./200 GROSS | 7 PERSON CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Il A - PROTECTED (E.F.B.C.) PARTY WALL SEPERATION: 1 HOUR SEVERAL UNITS | i i
! . - -F.B.L. - nterior Renovations
TOTAL S F. 2,897 S.F. ;BEURS;('\;ESS AREA: 100 GROSS S.F./PER DEADEND CORRIDOR: 20"-0" MAXIMUM MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH: 32" MINMIUM CLEAR DEFIBRILLATOR 1 EXISTING PARTITION
FIRST FLOOR OCCUPANT SUBTOTAL= 25 MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 122'-0" MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR RATING: 1 HOUR 50 ]
SEcoNEFLOOR -A FIRE EVACUATION PLAN SHALL BE EGRESS WIDTH: 36" MINIMUM MECHANICAL RM. SEPERATION: 1 HOUR 5P SMOKE DETECTOR A— NEW PARTITION
> SRS T SE | RI ISFI00GROSS PROVIDED ON THE BACK OF THE GUESTROOM : QUE MAXIMUM CHANGE IN ELEVATION: 1/2" MAXIMUM MULTISTATION HARDWIRED mstmmsmminm 1-HR FIRE RATED SEPARATION
’ o S.F. 1700 GROSS DOORS AS PER FFPC 101 5TH ED. 29.7.4 Y: ~ 0HOUR MINIMUM NO. OF EXITS: 2 (2 DOORS) 123 LF, 747 4th Street
204 UNIT 4 1456 S.F. | R-1 i ! - TOTAL OCCUPANT ( X 0.2): 67" REQUIRED FIRE ALARM PULL STATION == == == PATH OF TRAVEL Miami Beach, FL 33139
TOTAL S.F. 2,783 S.F. YEAR BUILDING BUILT 1957 72" PROVIDED XY REQUIRED,/PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH Folio: 02-4203-009-3050
SECOND FLOOR OCCUPANT SUBTOTAL= 14 TENANTS IN BUILDING 1 @, +0-0" EXISTING ELEVATION / Q
ATF NGVD: F.F.E. 9.41' = +0"-0"
TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANTS = 39
— - — PROPERTY LINE
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CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO

A GENERAL NOTES: 333 SE 2ND AVENUE, SUITE 2066
MIAMI, FL 33131
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1. BUILDING SHALL NOT BE OCCUPIED DURING CONSTRUCTION. Tel: 786.218.5335
2. Qk’?éﬁﬁ :ISDI\éSTRUCTION AND WHILE OCCUPIED THE BUILDING SHOULD COMPLY WITH NFPA 1 16.4 License #AA 26002467
- o N . o o | . 3. PROJECT IS CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FFPC 101 5TH EDITION CHAPTER 43 BUILDING WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM
B jS@ —— — S J 4. DOOR OPENING GOING INTO THE CORRIDOR SHALL COMPLY WITH FFPC 101 5TH EDITION 29.3.6.2.2.
] e | BEDROOM # 5. SMOKE DETECTORS INSIDE THE ADA ROOMS SHALL ACTIVATE THE STROBE DEVICES INSIDE THE
’ ’ m BATHROOM #2|l| BATHROOM # BEDROOM #3 | SLEEPING AREAS AND BATHROOMS. No DATE _ ISSUFD/REVISED
| BEDROOM #1 “ BEDROOM #2 — I - “I 6. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 1 16.4 SAFEGUARDS WHILE WORK IS BEING PERFORMED. 1 29AUG/H6 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
| [203E] ! ){} 3 I 7. ALL EXIT LIGHTS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL HAVE A BATTERY BACKUP RATED FOR 90 MINUTES 2 1SEP/16  DESIGN REVISION - 1
| - ( i 8 g:[r:lEINE\%'NSE&ESIHEECraTSR:aCA/}rLEB F'Q'QVX'I'NA%SCO TYPE SHALL BE FOR EACH 3,000 S.F. (ORDINARY HAZARD o aSEmm SRR EEm Rt
77777 | . - y I
IR = © 5 EE) | OCCUPANCY) W/ A MAXIMIM 75 FOOT OF TRAVEL DISTANCE. TOP OF EXTINGUISHER NOT TO EXCEED 4 SOSERME  CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
% | I = 5 FOOT ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 5 15NOV/16 CLIENT REVISION
i 3 v ol _ — TQ 9. DOORS MUST BE OPENABLE WITH NO MORE THAN ONE RELEASING OPERATION. SUCH MECHANISM FOR 6 05DEC/16 PERMITTING REVISION-1 /N
I g 716 NOVD ﬁ § T ¢339LF } BATHROOM #1 || ““BATHROOM E* ‘ || | ANY LATCH SHALL BE LOCATED 34" MIN AND 48" MAX ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. 7 03FEB/17 PERMITTING REVISION-2 /N
| TERRecE y UNIT# 3 203H]C_LJj | O i ? j;TEgjﬁj H 3 10. ILLUMINATE AND MARK MEANS OF EGRESS
] OO =T T s \ | T 11. EMERGENCY LIGHTING PROVIDED
E iiiii . = DINING = — - ~ 12. INITIATION PROVIDED VIA APPROVED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES FIRE DETECTION
***** , — poac), — G | o0 A & T ] AND PROTECTION THROUGHOUT BUILDING
, 1 CITCHEN STAIR ROOM z oo | 13. AUDIABLE ALARM IS AUTOMATIC.
03] |- _ 14. SMOKE DETECTION: EVERY MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL, TRANSFORMER, TELEPHONE
5 : ] EQUIPMENT, ELEVATION MACHINE, OR SIMILAR ROOM (ANY GENERALLY UNOCCUPIED AREA THAT CAN
PROVIDE AN IGNITION SOURCE).
48-G'LF. 15. SMOKE DETECTION: EVERY ELEVATOR LOBBY SHALL COMPLY
VING 16. SMOKE DETECTION: EACH HVAC MAIN RETURN AND EXHAUST AIR PLENUM SHALL COMPLY
! ~ RoOM . gleTew \ A ! 17.  SMOKE DETECTION: OUTSIDE (WITHIN 10™-0") OF EACH STAIR/EXIT DOOR ON EACH FLOOR
203D oo 18. FINISH NOTES: CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS MAY BE USED WITHIN A DWELLING.
: 19. FINISH NOTES: ROOMS WITH 4 OR FEWER PERSONS REQUIRE CLASS C INTERIOR FINISH.
— R 20. SINGLE STATION SMOKE DETECTION: INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF EACH SLEEPING OR GROUP SLEEPING

- - - - - —= - - ROOMS
21. ELEVATOR: ALL ELEVATORS SHALL HAVE A 2-HOUR FIRE RATED SHAFT WITH OPENING PROTECTIVES
AND BE "ACCESSIBLE" AS PER ASME/ANSI A17.1 AND APPROVED FOR FIREFIGHTER SERVICE AND SMOKE
A CONTROL (PRESSURUZATION) PROVIDED AS PER NFPA 101-9.4.3.
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| i B i M 0s6] kY - (104 | (1) DOOR SHALL BE 1HR RATED & SHALL COMPLY WITH FFPC 101 5TH EDITION 8.3.4.2,
' i il BEDROOM #2| B i t | DOORS AT CORRIDOR THAT ARE "EX" ARE FIRE RATED 1HR AND SHALL COMPLY. ALLDRAWN AND WRITEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN 5 THE SOLE
l BEDROOM #1 5 103E v x] D EPE DUPLICATED, PUBLISHED, DISCLOSED OR USED WITHOUT EXPRESS
103E] 1 il ] WRITTEN CONSENT OF CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO, LLC.
] H —< THE DRAWINGS ARE SCOPE DOCUMENTS WHICH INDICATE THE GENERAL
| ] H | SCOPE OF WORK, AND SUCH, DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE ALL WORK
. h REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE
" H - — WORK. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS
® i @ | T REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ITS WORK WITHOUT
I I $ i % : T ] ADJUSTMENT TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT UNLESS SCOPE OF WORK
: i CHANGES FROM THAT INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. IN THE EVENT OF
q | | n (N N A CONFLICT WITHIN ORAMONG THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, THAT
‘ il : J DOCUMENT PLACING THE GREATEST BURDEN UPON GENERAL
531 NGVD {; 7.05' NGVD H 4 | i — ‘ ROO — Ei CONTRACTOR SHALL GOVERN. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
{; : CP. ir e W i i = @ : [104E] N CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE ALL DRAWINGS, REPORTING ANY
l — = d [ Il B 47'4"L.F. JL.F. 1O DS AND IN. MO CASE SHALL PROCEED IN UNCERTAINTY.
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